assumptions available as of the date of this proxy statement/prospectus. The
unaudited pro forma combined financial statements do not give effect to any cost
savings or synergies that may result from the integration of Texas Instruments'
and Burr-Brown's operations.

   16

   25

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED BALANCE SHEET
   AS OF MARCH 31, 2000
   IN MILLIONS

   HISTORICAL
   ------------------------------
   TEXAS
   INSTRUMENTS   BURR-BROWN   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   MARCH 31, 2000   APRIL 1, 2000   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   -------------   -----------   ---------

   ASSETS
Current Assets:
  Cash and cash equivalents.....   $   675   $399   $   $ 1,074
  Short-term investments.....   1,755   32   1,787
  Accounts receivable, net.....   1,911   68   1,979
  Inventories.....   937   53   990
  Prepaid expenses.....   113   9   122
  Deferred income taxes.....   583   10   593
   -------   ----   ---   -------
   Total current assets.....   5,974   571   6,545
Property, plant and equipment, net.....   4,216   99   4,315
Investments.....   6,364   1   6,365
Goodwill and other acquisition-related
  intangibles.....   500   --   500
Deferred income taxes.....   39   --   39
Other assets.....   407   10   417
   -------   ----   ---   -------
   Total assets.....   $17,500   $681   $   $18,181
   =======   ====   ===   =======

   LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Loans payable and current portion long term
   debt.....   $   385   $ 14   $   399
  Accounts payable.....   853   23   876
  Accrued and other current liabilities.....   1,280   38   $30(a)   1,348
   -------   ----   ---   -------
   Total current liabilities.....   2,518   75   30   2,623
Long term debt.....   991   252   1,243
Accrued retirement costs.....   741   1   742
Deferred income taxes.....   1,724   5   1,729
Deferred credits and other liabilities.....   327   --   327
Stockholders' equity.....   11,199   348   (30)(a)   11,517
   -------   ----   ---   -------
   Total liabilities and stockholders'
   equity.....   $17,500   $681   $--   $18,181
   =======   ====   ===   =======

   17

   26

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 2000
   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL
   ------------------------------
   TEXAS   BURR-BROWN
   INSTRUMENTS   THREE
   THREE MONTHS   MONTHS
   ENDED   ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   MARCH 31, 2000   APRIL 1, 2000   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   --------------   -------------   ------------   ----------

Net revenues.....   $   2,653   $   91   $   $   2,744
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   1,370   41   1,411
  Research and development.....   373   13   386
  Marketing, general and administrative....   388   13   401
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
   Total.....   2,131   67   2,198
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Profit from operations.....   522   24   546
Other income (expense), net.....   124   3   127
Interest on loans.....   19   1   20
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income from continuing operations before
  provision for income taxes.....   627   26   653
Provision for income taxes.....   201   8   209
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income from continuing operations.....   $   426   $   18   $   $   444
   ==========   =======   =======   ==========
Diluted earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.25   $  0.31   $   0.25
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.26   $  0.33   $   0.26
   ==========   =======   ==========

[…]

Basic.....   1,632,114(b)   55,816   1,704,675(c)

   18

   27

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE THREE MONTHS ENDED MARCH 31, 1999
   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL
   ----------------------------------
   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS   BURR-BROWN
   THREE MONTHS   THREE MONTHS
   ENDED MARCH 31,   ENDED APRIL 3,   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   1999   1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------   --------------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues.....   $   2,081   $   61   $   $   2,142
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   1,133   30   1,163
  Research and development.....   311   10   321
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   331   11   342
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   1,775   51   1,826
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Profit (loss) from operations.....   306   10   316
Other income (expense), net.....   88   --   88
Interest on loans.....   18   --   18
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Income from continuing operations before
  provision for income taxes.....   376   10   386
Provision for income taxes.....   121   3   124
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Income from continuing operations.....   $   255   $   7   $   $   262
   ==========   =======   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.15   $  0.13   $   0.15
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.16   $  0.14   $   0.16
   ==========   =======   ==========
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding (in thousands):
   Diluted.....   1,649,333(b)   57,372   1,723,916(c)
   Basic.....   1,598,679(b)   55,038   1,670,228(c)

   19

   28

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1999
   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------------
   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS   BURR-BROWN
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31, 1999   DECEMBER 31, 1999   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues.....   $   9,468   $   291   $   $   9,759
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   4,931   138   5,069
  Research and development.....   1,333   46   1,379
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   1,508   47   1,555
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
   Total.....   7,772   231   8,003
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Profit from operations.....   1,696   60   1,756
Other income (expense), net.....   398   3   401
Interest on loans.....   75   --   75
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Income from continuing operations
  before provision for income
  taxes.....   2,019   63   2,082
Provision for income taxes.....   613   17   630
   ----------   -------   --------   ----------
Income from continuing operations....   $   1,406   $   46   $   $   1,452
   ==========   =======   ========   ==========
Diluted earnings per common share
  from continuing operations.....   $   0.84   $  0.78   $   0.83
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.87   $  0.83   $   0.86
   ==========   =======   ==========
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding (in thousands):
  Diluted.....   1,673,519(b)   58,570   1,749,660(c)
  Basic.....   1,608,397(b)   55,296   1,680,282(c)

   20

   29

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1998
   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------------
   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS   BURR-BROWN
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31, 1998   DECEMBER 31, 1998   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues.....   $   8,617   $   258   $   $   8,875
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   5,479   125   5,604
  Research and development.....   1,225   40   1,265
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   1,501   48   1,549
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------
   Total.....   8,205   213   8,418
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------
Profit from operations.....   412   45   457
Other income (expense), net.....   295   4   299
Interest on loans.....   75   1   76
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------
Income from continuing operations
  before provision for income taxes...   632   48   680
Provision for income taxes.....   216   12   228
   ----------   -------   ----------   ----------
Income from continuing operations.....   $   416   $   36   $   $   452
   ==========   =======   ==========   ==========
Diluted earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.25   $  0.62   $   0.26
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings per common share from
  continuing operations.....   $   0.26   $  0.65   $   0.27
   ==========   =======   ==========
Weighted average common shares
  outstanding (in thousands):
  Diluted.....   1,636,500(b)   57,419   1,711,145(c)
  Basic.....   1,593,800(b)   55,005   1,665,307(c)

   21

   30

   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS
   FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 1997
   IN MILLIONS, EXCEPT PER-SHARE DATA

   HISTORICAL
   -------------------------------------
   TEXAS INSTRUMENTS   BURR-BROWN
   YEAR ENDED   YEAR ENDED   PRO FORMA   PRO FORMA
   DECEMBER 31, 1997   DECEMBER 31, 1997   ADJUSTMENTS   COMBINED
   -----------------   -----------------   -----------   ----------

Net revenues.....   $   9,972   $   252   $   $   10,224
Operating costs and expenses:
  Cost of revenues.....   6,179   125   6,304
  Research and development.....   1,556   34   1,590
  Marketing, general and
   administrative.....   1,571   49   1,620
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
   Total.....   9,306   208   9,514
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Profit (loss) from operations.....   666   44   710
Other income (expense), net.....   199   3   202
Interest on loans.....   94   --   94
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income from continuing operations
  before provision for income taxes
  and extraordinary item.....   771   47   818
Provision for income taxes.....   432   14   446
   ----------   -------   -------   ----------
Income (loss) from continuing
  operations before extraordinary
  item.....   $   339   $   33   $   $   372
   ==========   =======   =======   ==========
Diluted earnings (loss) per common
  share from continuing operations
  before extraordinary item.....   $   0.21   $  0.57   $   0.22
   ==========   =======   ==========
Basic earnings (loss) per common
  share from continuing operations
  before extraordinary item.....   $   0.21   $  0.60   $   0.23
   ==========   =======   ==========